## **Hon Judith Collins**

Attorney General
Minister of Defence
Minister for Digitising Government
Minister Responsible for the GCSB
Minister Responsible for the NZSIS
Minister of Science, Innovation and Technology



Minister for Space Lead Coordination Minister for the Government's Response to the Royal Commission's Report into the Terrorist Attack on the Christchurch Mosques

15 February 2024

Adam

fyi-request-25304-2989b0a7@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Adam

## **RESPONSE TO YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST**

Thank you for your email of 26 January 2025, in which you requested, pursuant to the Official Information Act (the Act), the following information:

- 1. Please provide all correspondence between government ministers and Cameron Slater (formerly of Whale Oil blog and subject of the "Dirty Politics book).
- 2. Pease provide any information with regards to any meetings between Mr Slater and any government ministers.

I have not had any correspondence or meetings with Cameron Slater. I am therefore refusing your request under section 18(g) of the OIA.

Under section 28(3) of the Act, you have the right to request an Ombudsman to investigate and review this response.

Yours sincerely

Hon Judith Collins KC

Attorney-General

Minister of Defence

**Minister for Digitising Government** 

Minister Responsible for the GCSB

Minister Responsible for the NZSIS

Minister of Science, Innovation and Technology

**Minister for Space**